%eRoyalE

e. Improving Business® 5 = . .
& Improving Care. Improving Busines

ALGIDEX AG® WOUND
DRESSING
e APOSITO PARA HERIDAS
i ALGIDEX AG®
888.93:847828 or (001) 865.938.7828
CURATIVO PARA FERIDAS
ALGIDEX AG®
PANSEMENT DE PLAIE
ALGIDEX AG®
PART# 634062
Revised 8/2021

©2021 DeRoyal Industries, Inc.

All Rights Reserved. DeRoyal, the DeRoyal logo,
Improving Care. Improving Business., and Algidex
Ag are trademarks or registered trademarks of
DeRoyal Industries, Inc.

on patients with sensitivity to silver, silver 3.  Secure dressing in place with retention 3. Continue to thoroughly cleanse wound to

ALGIDEX AG® WOUND .

compounds or alginates dressing such as gauze, transparent film, or remove wound drainage or residue from
DRESSING e on third-degree burns tape. Algidex Ag®.
e ulcers resulting from infections 4. Dressing may be worn up to seven (7) days
g USE BY DATE lesions in patients with active vasculitis or until dressing has reached saturation, EXPIRATION INFORMATION
DO NOT surgically implant. whichever occurs first. o Store Algidex Ag® Wound Dressing in a cool,
® DO NOT REUSE dry place.
STERILE|R| | STERILIZED USING IRRADIATION REMOVAL OF ALGIDEX AG® FOAM e (Contents sterile unless package has been

AWARNINGS 1.

Remove retention dressing, if applicable.
Lift Algidex Ag® Wound Dressing from the °

wound. If dressing adheres to wound, gently
irrigate with saline to help loosen dressing. STORAGE AND TRANSPORT CONDITIONS

opened or damaged.

NOT MADE WITH NATURAL RUBBER LATEX See package label for expiration date.

Local wound care cannot overcome the deficits 2.
of unrelieved malnutrition, pressure or trauma,
or compromised blood flow. Interventions

RX ONLY FEDERAL U.S.A. LAW RESTRICTS THIS DEVICE

TO SALE OR USE BY OR ON THE ORDER

0
6

OF A PHYSICIAN OR PROPERLY LICENSED

PRACTITIONER.
AIMPORTANT INFORMATION
Please read all instructions, warnings and cautions
before use. Correct appllcatlon is essential for
proper functioning of the product. Use only on .
the person it was provided to by a healthcare .
professional and only for the use it was intended.

L]

DEVICE DESCRIPTION
Algidex Ag® silver alginate wound dressings are
an antimicrobial barrier for up to seven (7) days. .
The dressings utilize a formulation of ionic silver
combined in an alginate and maltodextrin matrix.
The dressings are offered in three configurations:
1. A paste; 2. A paste applied to a non-adherent .
polyurethane foam layer, in various sizes and
shapes; 3. A paste applied to a non-adherent

must be instituted to reduce or relieve factors 3. Discard according to institutional policy. KEEP DRY

the|11t conttﬂbutetto impairted wounvt\il lPealir)g btlo 4. Once gre_st:?]ing is reimolyed,tthoroughly cleanse T

achieve the optimum outcome. When visible wound with normal saline to remove any =y

signs of infection are present, use these residue from wound drainage and Algidex Ag® 4N T GHT
dressings in conjunction with proper systemic Wound Dressing. @ DO NOT USE IF PACKAGE IS DAMAGED
medical treatment to address the cause of the

infection. ALGIDEX AG® THIN FILM

DO NOT use when contraindicated. 1. Thoroughly cleanse wound. In addition to the competent authority in the
Discontinue use if signs of sensitivity or 2. Remove Algidex Ag® Film from its backing. country where the patient resides, serious
irritation appear. 3. Place film over shallow wounds or pack into  incidents must be reported to DeRoyal Industries,
Product is sterile unless packaging is opened deep wounds. Inc.

or damaged. DO NOT use if product is expired 4. Cover with gauze, or absorbent dressing.

or if packaging is open or damaged. Secure in place. WARRANTY

Dressing may be worn up to five days or
until retention dressing reaches saturation,
whichever occurs first.

ALGIDEX AG® PASTE/GEL

Thoroughly cleanse wound.

Apply 1/4” thickness of paste/gel to shallow
wounds or completely fill deep wounds.

3. Cover with appropriate secondary dressing
such as gauze, hydrocolloid foam or film,
based on wound drainage.

Algidex Ag® Paste/Gel may be worn up to
seven (7) days or until secondary dressing
requires changing, whichever occurs first.

REMOVAL OF ALGIDEX AG® THIN AND ALGIDEX
AG® PASTE/GEL
Remove secondary dressing.

DeRoyal® products are warranted for one hundred
twenty (120) days from the date of shipment from
DeRoyal as to product quality and workmanship.
DEROYAL'S WRITTEN WARRANTIES

ARE GIVEN IN LIEU OF ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES

OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

DO NOT use for longer than seven (7) days.
This product is prescription only. DO NOT
provide it to the patient without providing
complete use instructions.

Remove product and cleanse wound thoroughly
prior to hyperbaric oxygenation or any other
therapy where the presence of metals is 2.
wound contact layer. contraindicated.

INTENDED USE CAUTIONS

Algidex Ag® silver alginate wound dressings are e DO NOT store in extreme temperatures or in
intended to manage exudating wounds, including a damp environment. This may render the 4.
abrasions and lacerations, dermal wounds donor product ineffective.

sites, first- and second- degree burns, surglcal
incisions, vascular access sites, pressure ulcers
stage I- IV stasis ulcers, and venous ulcers.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

ALGIDEX AG® FOAM
CONTRAINDICATIONS 1. Thoroughly cleanse wound with normal saline. 1.

o Algidex Ag® Wound Dressing should NOT be 2. Apply Algidex Ag® Wound Dressing with silver 2.  Gently irrigate wound with saline to loosen
used: matrix touching the wound. Algidex Ag® paste/gel/thin.
Aposn'o PARA HERIDAS CONTRAINDICACIONES INSTRUCCIONES DE USO como gasa, hidrocoloide, espuma o pelicula
o El aposito para heridas Algidex Ag® NO debe en funcion del drenaje de la herida.
ALGIDEX AG® usarse en: ESPUMA ALGIDEX AG® 4. La pasta/gel Algidex Ag® puede llevarse hasta
) e pacientes con hipersensibilidad a la plata, e Limpie a fondo la herida con solucion salina por siete (7) dias o hasta que deba cambiarse
J E USESE ANTES DE LA FECHA DE VENCIMIENTO los compuestos de plata o los alginatos normal. el vendaje secundario, lo que ocurra primero.
o ® NO REUTILIZAR * quemaduras de tercer grado o Aplique el apésito para heridas Algidex Ag® . ;
e (lceras provocadas por infecciones con la matriz de plata tocando la herida. EXTRACCION DE LA PELICULA DELGADA
]z STERILE| R ESTERILIZADO CON RADIACION * |esiones en pacientes con vasculitis activa © Sujete el apésito en su sitio con un vendaje ALGIDEX AG® Y LA PASTA/GEL ALGIDEX AG®
< §%7 NO REALIZADA CON LATEX DE CAUCHO NATURAL e NO APTO para la implantacion quirtirgica. de rettencion como gasa, pelicula transparente ; . qutire el vendaje tsetl:u?]da;(ijo. ucio
o cinta. . Irrigue suavemente la herida con solucién
[} A vanoge | ALEY FEDERAL DE EE. U, ECGE LA PRESENTACKN é e El aposito se puede usar hasta por siete (7) salina para que se despegue la pasta/gel/
FACUTATNA | ANTARIO AUTORIZADO PARA EL USO Y LA VENTA DE DVERTENCIAS dias o hasta que se sature, lo que ocurra pelicula delgada Algidex Ag®.
m ESTE DISPOSITIVO.. El cuidado localizado de las heridas no puede primero. Proceda a limpiar a fondo la herida para
m suplir las carencias debidas a la malnutricion ; retirar su drenaje o los residuos que deje
no tratada, la presion o los traumatismos, o EXTRACCION DE LA ESPUMA ALGIDEX AG® Algidex Ag®.

AINFORMAGI()N IMPORTANTE
Lea todas las instrucciones, advertencias y
precauciones antes de usar este producto. Es

el flujo sanguineo deficiente. Para obtener
un resultado 6ptimo, se deberd intervenir
para reducir o eliminar estos factores que

1. Retire el vendaje de retencion, si corresponde.
2. Levante el apdsito para heridas Algidex Ag®
de la herida. Si el aposito se adhiere a la

INFORMACION SOBRE VENCIMIENTO

Mantenga el aposito para heridas Algidex Ag®

esencial aplicarlo correctamente para que funcione  contribuyen a impedir la curacion de las herida, irrigue cuidadosamente con solucion en un lugar fresco y seco.

de forma adecuada. El producto solo debe ser heridas. Si hay signos visibles de infeccion, salina para que se despegue. * El contenido es estéril a menos que el envase
utilizado en I persona indicada por el profesional usar estos apositos junto con un tratamiento 3. Deseche el producto conforme a las haya sido abierto 0 esté dafiado. )
sanitario y para los fines previstos. médico sistémico adecuado para abordar la directrices de su centro sanitario. o \Verifique la fecha de vencimiento en la etiqueta

causa de la infeccion. 4. Una vez retirado el apésito, limpie a fondo del paquete.
DESCRIPCION DEL DISPOSITIVO o NO utilice el producto en los casos la herida con solucion salina normal para
Los apGsitos de alginato de plata para heridas contraindicados. eliminar cualquier residuo de exudado y del ~ CONDICIONES DE TRANSPORTE Y
Algidex Ag® ofrecen una barrera antimicrobiana e |nterrumpa el uso si aparecen sintomas de aposito para heridas Algidex Ag®. ALMACENAMIENTO
por hasta siete (7) dias. Los apositos utilizan una hipersensibilidad o irritacion. ) T O G
m;?gzcéoggqﬁaq?;%oﬂg% g)?tp:r?e:nigg ggouslrt% . ° El tpr()(tijucrtto esdes_tég la ﬁr‘])engﬁ queI el egvaﬁe :ELI(L:_lILA DE]!.GI(\lell AhLGIdDEx AG® T

esté abierto o dafiado. NO utilice el producto . Limpie a fondo la herida. Sk :
estan disponibles en tres configuraciones: 1. Una si esta vencido o si el envase esta a%ierto 0o 2 Retilr)e la pelicula Algidex Ag® de su parte Z\ | MANTENGASE ALEJADO DE LA LUZ SOLAR
pasta; 2. Una pasta aplicada sobre una capa de dafiado. posterior. @& | No UTILIZAR SI EL ENVASE ESTA DAfiADO
espuma de poliuretano no adherente, de diferentes o N0 lo utilice por mas de siete (7) dias. 3. Coloque la pelicula sobre las heridas

tamafios y formas; 3. Una pasta aplicada sobre .
una pelicula barrera no adherente para heridas.

USO PREVISTO .
Los apositos para heridas con alginato de plata
Algidex Ag® estan indicados para el tratamiento

Ademas de la autoridad competente en el pais
donde resida el paciente, cualquier incidente grave
debe ser informado a DeRoyal Industries, Inc.

GARANTIA
Los productos de DeRoyal tienen una garantia

superficiales o introduzca y comprima en las
heridas profundas.

Cubra con gasa o vendaje absorbente.
Asegure en el lugar.

El apésito puede llevarse durante cinco dias o
hasta que el apdsito de retencion se sature, lo

Este producto se utiliza solo bajo prescripcion
facultativa. NO se lo entregue al paciente sin
brindarle las instrucciones de uso completas. 4.
Retire el producto y limpie profundamente la
herida antes de la oxigenacion hiperbarica 5.
o cualquier otro tratamiento para el que se

de heridas exudativas, incluyendo excoriaciones contraindique la presencia de metales. que ocurra primero. contra defectos de calidad y fabricacion de
y laceraciones, heridas cutaneas, puntos de ciento veinte (120) dias a partir de la fecha de
donacion, quemaduras de primer y sequndo grado, PREGAUCIONES PASTA/GEL ALGIDEX AG® envio de DeRoyal. LAS GARANTIAS ESCRITAS

incisiones quirtrgicas, puntos de acceso vascular, e
Ulceras de decubito (fases I-IV), Ulceras varicosas y
Ulceras venosas.

DE DEROYAL SUSTITUYEN CUALQUIER
GARANTIA IMPLICITA, INCLUIDAS LAS DE
COMERCIABILIDAD 0 IDONEIDAD PARA UN
PROPOSITO DETERMINADO.

NO almacene el producto en condiciones 1. Limpie a fondo la herida.
de temperaturas extremas o en ambientes 2. Aplique 1/4” de grosor de pasta/gel en las
himedos. Esto podria volverlo inservible. heridas superficiales o rellene completamente
las heridas profundas.
3. Cubra con un vendaje secundario adecuado
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() CURATIVO PARA FERIDAS
(Ul ALGIDEX AG®

g DATA DE VENCIMENTO
® NAO REUTILIZAR
ISTERILE[ R ESTERILIZADO COM IRRADIGAO
@ NAO E FABRICADO COM LATEX DE BORRACHA NATURAL
SOMENTE A LEGISLACAO FEDERAL DOS EUA RESTRINGE A VENDA
PARA RX 0U UTILIZAGAO DESTE DISPOSITIVO PARA OU MEDIANTE
A A0 DE UM MEDICO OU DE
SAUDE AUTORIZADO.
AIHFORMAQOES IMPORTANTES

Leia todas as instrugGes, avisos e precaugoes
antes de usar. A aplicagao correta é essencial
para o funcionamento adequado do produto. Usar
somente na pessoa para a qual um profissional de
salde tenha fornecido o produto e somente para o
uso pretendido.

DES(:RI(}AO DO DISPOSITIVO

Os curativos com alginato de prata para feridas
Algidex Ag® sao uma barreira antimicrobiana com
duragdo maxima de sete (7) dias. Os curativos
utilizam uma formulag&o de prata ionica combinada
em uma matriz de alginato e maltodextrina. Os
curativos sdo oferecidos em trés configuragdes: 1.
Uma pasta; 2. Uma pasta aplicada a uma camada
de espuma de poliuretano ndo aderente, em varios
tamanhos e formas; 3. Uma pasta aplicada a uma
camada néo aderente de contato com a ferida.

FINALIDADE DE USO

Os curativos com alginato de prata Algidex

Ag® devem ser usados para cuidar de feridas
exsudativas, incluindo abrasoes e laceracdes,
feridas dermlcas locais de doagéo, queimaduras
de primeiro e segundo graus, incisoes cirdrgicas,
locais de acesso vascular, Ulceras por pressao em
estagio I-IV, Ulceras de estase e tlceras venosas.

PANSEMENT DE PLAIE ALGIDEX AG®
g DATE LIMITE D'UTILISATION
® NE PAS REUTILISER
ISTERILE| R STERILISE PAR IRRADIATION
@ NON FABRIQUE EN LATEX NATUREL
SUR ORDONNANCE | LA LOI FEDERALE AMERICAINE EXIGE QUE LE
UNIQUEVENT | PRESENT PRODUIT SOIT VENDU OU UTILISE
PAR OU SUR PRESCRIPTION D’UN MEDECIN OU
D’UN PRATICIEN AGREE.
AIMFORMA“ON IMPORTANTE

Avant utilisation, lire I'ensemble des instructions,
avertissements et précautions. Une application
correcte est essentielle pour assurer la parfaite
efficacité du produit. Utiliser uniquement sur la
personne a laquelle le dispositif a été prescrit par
un professionnel de santé et uniquement pour
I'usage prévu.

DESCRIPTION DU DISPOSITIF

Les pansements pour plaies Algidex Ag®

a I'alginate-argent forment une barriére
antimicrobienne pouvant durer jusqu’a sept (7)
jours. La technologie Algidex Ag est une formule
unique d’argent ionique associée & une matrice
d’alginate et de maltodextrine. Les pansements
sont proposes sous trois formes : 1. Sous forme
de pate ; 2. Sous forme de péte appliquée sur une
couche de mousse polyuréthane non adhérente,
en différentes tailles et formats ; 3. Sous forme de
pate appliquée a une couche non adhérente de
contact avec la plaie.

USAGE PREVU

Les pansements de plaie & I'alginate d’argent
Algidex Ag® sont destinés a traiter des plaies
exsudatives, notamment des écorchures et des
lacérations, des plaies dermiques, des sites
donneurs, des brlilures de premier et deuxieme
degré, des ulceres de décubitus (stades I-IV), des
ulceres de stase et des ulcéres veineux.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS
e e pansement de plaie Algidex Ag® NE doit

CONTRAINDICAGOES
e 0 Curativo para Feridas Algidex Ag® NAO deve
ser usado:
e em pacientes com sensibilidade a prata,
compostos de prata ou alginatos

¢ em queimaduras de terceiro grau

e Ulceras resultantes de infeccoes

e |esdes em pacientes com vasculite ativa
o NAO implantar cirurgicamente.

AAVISOS

e ( tratamento local de feridas néo pode
superar os deficits de desnutriFéo, pressao
ou trauma nao aliviados ou o fluxo sanguineo
comprometido. As intervengdes devem ser
instituidas para reduzir ou aliviar fatores que
contribuem para a mcatnza?ao prejudicada da
ferida, para alcangar o resultado ideal. Quando
houver sinais visiveis de infeccéo presentes na
ferida, use esses curativos em conjunto com o
tratamento médico sistémico adequado para
tratar a causa da infecgo.

e NAO usar quando contraindicado.

e Interromper 0 uso em caso de sinais de
sensibilidade ou irritagéo.

¢ 0 produto é estéril somente quando a
embalagem ndo esta aberta ou danificada.
NAO usar se o produto estiver vencido ou se a
embalagem estiver aberta ou danificada.

e NAO usar por mais de sete (7) dias.

e Este produto ¢ vendido somente sob
prescricao. NAO fornecer ao paciente sem
transmitir as instrucdes de uso por completo.

* Remova o produto e limpe profundamente o
ferimento antes da oxigenacao hiperbérica ou
qualquer outra terapia em que a presenca de
metais é contraindicada.

PREGAU(;OES

e NAO armazenar em temperaturas extremas ou
em ambientes Umidos. Isso pode prejudicar a
eficacia do produto.

INSTRUGOES DE USO

PAS étre utilisé dans les cas suivants :
chez les patients présentant une sensibilité
a l'argent, aux composés de 'argent ou
aux alginates
o sur les brilures au troisieme degré
o ulceres dus a des infections
e |ésions chez les patients associées a une
vascularite active
e NE PAS implanter par voie chirurgicale.

AAVERHSSEMENTS

e Le soin local d’une plaie ne peut en aucun
cas compenser les défaillances liées a une
malnutrition, une pression ou un traumatisme
non pris en charge ou a un flux sanguin
défaillant. Afin d’obtenir un résultat optimal,

il est nécessaire d’intervenir afin de réduire/
soulager ces facteurs qui contribuent a
perturber la cicatrisation de la plaie. Si la plaie
présente des signes d’infection, utiliser ces
pansements conjointement avec un traitement
médical systemlque adapté afin de traiter la
cause de I'infection.

o NE PAS utiliser lorsque ce dispositif est contre-
indiqué.

e Ne plus utiliser en cas de signes de sensibilité
ou d'irritation.

o Le produit est stérile sauf si I'emballage est
ouvert ou endommagé. NE PAS utiliser si le
produit est périmé ou si 'emballage est ouvert
ou endommagé.

o NE PAS utiliser pendant plus de sept (7) jours.

e (e produit est fourni uniquement sur
ordonnance. NE PAS le fournir au patient sans
le mode d’emploi complet.

e Retirer le produit et bien nettoyer la plaie avant
I'oxygénothérapie hyperbare ou tout traitement
pour lequel la présence de métaux est contre-
indiquée.

PREGAUTIONS

o NE PAS conserver a des températures
extrémes, ni dans un environnement humide.
Ceci pourrait rendre le produit inefficace.

ESPUMA ALGIDEX AG®
Limpe profundamente a ferida com uma
solugdo salina normal.

2. Aplique o Curativo para Feridas Algidex Ag®
com a matriz de prata em contato com a
ferida.

3. Fixe o curativo com um curativo de
retencdo, como gaze, filme transparente ou
esparadrapo.

4. 0 curativo pode ser usado por até sete (7)
dias ou até o curativo atingir a saturagéo, o
que ocorrer primeiro.

REMOGAO DA ESPUMA ALGIDEX AG®

1. Remova o curativo de retengao, se aplicavel.

2. Retire o Curativo para Feridas Algidex Ag®
da ferida. Se o curativo tiver aderido a ferida,
irrigue com cuidado com solug&o salina para
ajudar a soltar o curativo.

3. Descarte-o de acordo com a politica
institucional.

4, Assim que o curativo for removido, limpe
profundamente a ferida com solugao salina
normal para remover os residuos de secregéo
f\a ferida e do Curativo para Feridas Algidex

g®

FILME FINO ALGIDEX AG®

1. Limpe profundamente a ferida.

2. Remova o Filme Algidex Ag® de seu fundo.

3. Coloque o filme sobre feridas superficiais
ou use-o para preenchimento de feridas
profundas.

4. Cubra com gaze ou curativo absorvente. Fixe
no lugar.

5. 0 curativo pode ser usado por até cinco dias
ou até o curativo de retengao saturar, o que
ocorrer primeiro.

PASTA/GEL ALGIDEX AG®

1. Limpe profundamente a ferida.

2. Aplique 0,6 cm de espessura de pasta/gel em
feridas superficiais ou preencha totalmente
feridas profundas.

MODE D’EMPLOI

MOUSSE ALGIDEX AG®

1. Bien nettoyer la plaie avec une solution saline
classique.

2. Appliquer le pansement de plaie Algidex Ag®
en mettant la matrice d’argent en contact
avec la plaie.

3. Maintenir le pansement en place avec un
pansement de maintien, type gaze, film
transparent ou une bande adhésive.

4. Le pansement peut étre porté jusqu’a sept
(7) jours ou jusqu’a saturation du pansement,
selon la premiére de ces éventualités a
survenir.

RETRAIT DE LA MOUSSE ALGIDEX AG®

1. Sibesoin, retirer le pansement de maintien.
2. Décoller le pansement de plaie Algidex Ag®
de la plaie. Si le pansement adhére a la plaie,
mouiller Iégérement de solution saline pour
détacher le pansement.

Jeter le pansement conformément au
protocole de I'établissement.

Une fois le pansement retiré, bien nettoyer la
plaie avec une solution saline classique pour
éliminer tout résidu du drainage de la plaie et
le pansement de plaie Algidex Ag®.

FILM MINCE ALGIDEX AG®
1. Bien nettoyer la plaie.

2. Décoller le film Algidex Ag® de son support.
3. Appliquer le film sur les plaies superficielles

ou le tasser dans les plaies profondes.
Recouvrir de gaze ou d’un pansement
absorbant. Le maintenir bien en place
Le pansement peut étre porté jusqu’a cing
jours ou jusqu’a saturation du pansement
de maintien, selon la premiére de ces
éventualités a survenr.

PATE/GEL ALGIDEX AG®
1. Bien nettoyer la plaie.
2. Appliquer une épaisseur de 1/4” (0,6 cm)
de pate/gel sur les plaies superficielles ou
remplir complétement les plaies profondes.
3. Recouvrir d’'un pansement secondaire adapté

o]

3. Com base na secrecao da ferida, cubra com
um curativo secundario aproprlado tal como
gaze, hidrocoloide, filme ou espuma.

4. A Pasta/Gel Algldex Ag® pode ser usada por
até sete (7) dias ou até o curativo secundario
precisar ser trocado, 0 que ocorrer primeiro.

REMOGAO DO FILME ALGIDEX AG® E DA PASTA/

GEL ALGIDEX AG®

1. Remova o curativo secundario.

2. Irrigue a ferida com cuidado com solugao
salina para ajudar a soltar o filme/pasta/gel
Algidex Ag®.

3. Limpe profundamente a ferida para remover a
secregao ou residuo do Algidex Ag®.

INFORMA(;OES SOBRE VALIDADE
Armazene o Curativo para Feridas Algidex Ag®
em local fresco e seco.

e Conteudo estéril, a menos que a embalagem
tenha sido aberta ou danificada.

e \gja a data de validade na etiqueta da
embalagem.

GONI]I(i‘PES DE ARMAZENAMENTO E
TRANSPORTE

T MANTER SECO
ZIS | MANTER LONGE DA LUZ SOLAR
® NAO UTILIZAR SE A EMBALAGEM ESTIVER DANIFICADA

Além da autoridade competente no paisde
residéncia do paciente, incidentes graves também
devem ser comunicados a DeRoyal Industries.

GARANTIA

Os produtos DeRoyal possuem garantia por cento e
vinte (120) dias a partir da data de expedicao pela
mesma, em relagao a qualidade do produto e a
mé&o de obra, AS GARANTIAS POR ESCRITO DA
DEROYAL SAO FORNECIDAS EM SUBSTITUICAO
DE QUAISQUER GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS,
INCLUINDO GARANTIAS DE COMERCIALIZAGAO
0U ADEQUAGAO A UM DETERMINADO
PROPOSITO.

type gaze, hydrocolloide, mousse ou film, en
fonction du drainage de la plaie.

4, la pate/le gel Algidex Ag® peut étre porté(e)
jusqu’a sept (7) jours ou jusqu’a ce que le
pansement secondaire doive étre change,
selon la premigre de ces éventualités a
survenir.

RETRAIT DU FILM MINCE ALGIDEX AG® ET DE LA

PKI'EIDU GEL ALGIDEX AG®
Retirer le pansement secondaire.

2. Mouiller legerement la plaie avec une solution
saline pour décoller la pate/le gel/le film
mince Algidex Ag®.

3. Continuer a bien nettoyer la plaie pour retirer
k} %rainage de la plaie ou tout résidu d’Algidex

g®.

INFORMATIONS CONCERNANT LEXPIRATION

e Stocker le pansement de plaie Algidex Ag®
dans un endroit frais et sec.

o Contenu stérile, sauf si I'emballage a été ouvert
ou endommage

o Voir I'étiquette sur le paquet pour connaitre la
date d’expiration.

CONDITIONS DE STOCKAGE ET DE TRANSPORT

4% | caner au sec

2 | TENIR A L’ABRI DE LA LUMIERE DU SOLEIL

o

(® | NEPAS UTILISER SI 'EMBALLAGE EST ENDOMMAGE

Tout incident grave doit étre signalé a I'autorité
compétente du pays ou réside le patient ainsi qu'a
DeRoyal Industries, Inc.

GARANTIE

Les produits DeRoyal offrent une garantie qualité et
main-c’ceuvre de cent vingt (120) jours a compter de
la date d’ expedltlon par DeRoyal. LES ES
ECRITES DE DEROYAL REMPLAGENT TOUTES
LES GARAN'n IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS LES
GARANTIES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE ET DE
CONFORMITE A UN USAGE ARTICULIER.



